Rev. 0.21 12/07 Copyright © 2007 by Silicon Laboratories Si8220
This information applies to a product under development. Its characteristics and specifications are subject to change without notice.
Si8220
2.5 AMP ISODRIVER WITH OPTO INPUT
Features
Applications
Description
The Si8220 is a high-performance, pin-compatible upgrade for opto-

Si8220
Rev. 0.21 17
8.  Ordering Guide
Part Number Package Temp Range
Si8220-B-IP DIP-8 –40 to +125 °C
Si8220
18 Rev. 0.21
9.  Package Outline: 8-Pin PDIP
Figure 11. 8-Pin PDIP
Table 8. Package Dimensions
Dimension MIN NOM MAX
A — — .210
A1 .015 — —
b .014 .018 .022
b2 .045 .060 .070
b3 .030 .039 .045
c .008 .010 .014
D .355 .365 .400
E .300 .310 .325
E1 .240 .250 .280
e .100 BSC.
eB — — .430
L .115 .130 .150
aaa — — .010
Notes:
1. All dimensions shown are in inches unless otherwise noted.
2. Dimensioning and Tolerancing per ANSI Y14.5M-1994.
3. This drawing conforms to JEDEC outline MS-001, Variation BA.
Si8220
Rev. 0.21 19
NOTES:
Si8220
20 Rev. 0.21
CONTACT INFORMATION
Silicon Laboratories Inc.
400 West Cesar Chavez
Austin, TX 78701
Tel: 1+(512) 416-8500